## City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No. 2024-

## A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of Panasonic Toughbook laptops from CDS Office Technologies in the submitted amount

Presented & Passed by the	e
City Council on	

WHEREAS, in order to meet the demanding environmental and operating conditions for Police Department mobile computing the City has standardized on Panasonic ruggedized laptops;

WHEREAS, the Information Systems Department solicited a request for quote for Panasonic Toughbook semi-ruggedized laptops;

WHEREAS, CDS Office Technologies submitted pricing through Sourcewell, a national government purchasing cooperative that may be used by governmental units of the State of Illinois;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, that a purchase of Panasonic Toughbooks from CDS Office Technologies is approved in the submitted amount.

dav

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this

•	of, 2024.
	PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of, 2024.
	APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, thisday of, 2024.
	Lora Vitek, Mayor
ATTES	T:
City Cle	erk
	CIL VOTE:
Ayes:	
Nays:	
Absent:	
Abstain	: